Assessor’s Parcel Number: _N/A

Date: _ May 9, 2019

Recording Requested By:

Name: PHILIP RITGER, PUBLIC WORKS

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $_N/A

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2019-928859

This is a no fee document
NO FEE 05/10/2019 09:27 AM

DC/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=3

N O

00090710201909288590030033
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

CONTRACT AMENDHMENT NO 002 #2019.056

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



APPROVED APRIL 18, 2019 ITEM #F

BOCC

FILED
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. _002 NO.
A Contract between Douglas County 5 -9-—}9
DOWSTAS COUNTY CLERK
and MINDEN,

Financial Consulting Solutions Group, Inc.

for
Rate Scenario Modeling and Analysis of
Local Water Service Rates

WHEREAS, on August 16, 2018, Douglas County, a political subdivision of the
State of Nevada (“COUNTY”), and Financial Consulting Solutions Group, Inc., an
independent contractor (“INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR”) (hereinafter collectively
referred to as “THE PARTIES”), entered into a contract for engineering services in
connection with the Water Utility Rate Analysis in an amount not to exceed $82,880

(“CONTRACT"); and

WHEREAS, on October 18, 2018, the PARTIES agreed to additional services to
prepare a comparison of northem Nevada water service rates in connection with the
Water Utility Rate Analysis in an amount not to exceed $17,520 (‘AMENDMENT 0017),

and

WHEREAS, the County desires to modify the contract for additional services
that were not anticipated as a part of the CONTRACT or AMENDMENT 001. These
additional services are set forth below and are hereby collectively known as
AMENDMENT 002:

1. Prepare additional modeling of financial rate scenarios. These additional
scenarios include preparing rate design alternatives to include consumption
allowances in the base charge and preparing rate scenarios for a stand-alone
Zephyr water system,

2. Preparing and sending public records requests to neighboring water purveyors
seeking historical rates.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the
parties mutually agree as follows:

1. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR shall complete the following tasks, to be
incorporated within Tasks 3 and 6 of the CONTRACT:

o Task 3: prepare additional modeling of financial rate scenarios. These include
preparing rate scenarios for a stand-alone Zephyr water system and preparing
rate design alternatives to include consumption allowances in the base charge.

o Task 6: preparing and sending public records requests to neighboring water
purveyors seeking historical rates.

NACONTRACTSFCS Group Contracts'2018 Consolidated Water System Rate Study*FCS Contract* Amendment No.

2:FCS Water Consolidation Contract - Amendment Na. 2.doex Page 1 of2



2. The additional services set forth in paragraph 1, above shall be completed on a time

and material basis not to exceed a cost of $18.000.
The Contract amount of $100,400, as amended, is changed to $118,400.

W

4. Except as specifically set forth herein, all of the terms and conditions of the original
Contract remain unchanged by this amendment and remain in full effect.

Ov»v%)\g\)tw/ou&n_,

s 19

Angie Sanchez-Vimoche, Vice President

NV

Date

William B. Penzel, Chairman
Board of County Comm1ssmners

Attest:

Koy houss

b

114

County Clerk ~

Date

Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY
| certify that the document to which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the ongmal
record ongile in thq Clerk-Trg

asurer's Office on i@is
ML ) 0
/4

N:ACONTRACTS\FCS Group Contracts\2018 Consolidated Water System Rate Study\FCS Contract\Amendment No.

2\FCS Water Consolidation Contract - Amendment No. 2.docx

Page 2 of 2



